
EIGHTH RACE

Sunland
JANUARY 18, 2026

5ô FURLONGS. (1.01¨) BOLD EGOS. Purse $65,000 FOR FILLIESANDMARES, FOUR YEAR-OLDS
ANDUPWARD. Lasix notpermitted perHisaRule 4212(d).Free tonominate;$500 to enter.Total lifetime
earningat time ofnominationsclosingwillbeused to determine the order ofpreference for horsesentered.
Weight Four Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 124 lbs. Nominations Closed On Saturday January 10, 2026 At 4:00
P.M. with Fourteen.

Value of Race:$65,000 Winner $39,000;second $13,000; third $6,500; fourth $3,250; fifth $1,950; sixth $1,300. Mutuel Pool $45,892.00Exacta
Pool $31,811.00Trifecta Pool $21,071.00Superfecta Pool $18,311.00

Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ´ Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

8ã25 ¦Zia§ Aye Candy 5 124 4 8 4¦ 4¦ 3ô 1ö Ramos C 6.60
7Þ25 ¤PrM¦ Alexandra Elaine 4 122 6 3 3§ 2Ç 1ô 2¦ Medellin A 5.00
25ä25 ¬Zia¦ Lookinforbargains 6 124 8 5 7ô 7¦ 5¦ 3¦ Hernandez OK 6.20
1â26 ªTuP¦ Pepper Mill 6 124 5 1 2Ç 3§ 4ô 4¦ô Juarez A J Jr 3.60
9ã25 §Zia¦ Lucky Vegas b 6 124 7 6 8¦ 10§ 10¦ô 5Ç Negron L 26.70
25ä25 ®Zia« Rosato f 4 121 10 12 9ô 9ô 9¦ 6Ç Tohill K S 3.30
25ä25 ¬Zia¤ Brashanknowit b 6 124 12 2 1§ô 1§ô 2ô 7ó PerezM A 9.60
8ã25 ¦Zia¦ Practical Dream b 4 121 9 11 10¦ 8¦ô 8ô 8ö Valenzuela LA 6.10
25ä25 ¬Zia§ Pink Pacific f 4 121 1 7 5ô 5Ç 6Ç 9ó Hebert TJ 29.70
25ä25 ¬Zia¨ Charlee Mae 6 124 11 4 12 12 11ô 10¦ö Andrade O Jr 49.10
8ã25 ¦Zia© Only One America 5 124 2 9 6ô 6¦ô 7¦ô 11Ç Rodriguez G 73.10
1â26 §TuP¦ Vegas Love 5 124 3 10 11§ô11§ 12 12 Torres J L 46.00

OFF AT 3:44 StartPoor. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :21¨, :44¦, :56§, 1:02¨ ( :21.74, :44.33, :56.47, 1:02.78 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
4 -AYE CANDY 15.20 5.40 5.20
6 -ALEXANDRA ELAINE 5.80 4.80
8 -LOOKINFORBARGAINS 4.60

$1 EXACTA 4-6 PAID $51.80 $1 TRIFECTA 4-6-8 PAID
$305.40 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 4-6-8-5 PAID $146.95

Dk. b or br. m, (Feb), byCandy Ride-Arg - Rose's Desert , by Desert God . Trainer Fincher Todd W. Bred by Joe R
Peacock Jr (Ky).

AYECANDYchasedthe leader onthe outsideupthebackstretch,swungouttothe five pathcomingaroundthe turnandgained
ground late toget up for the win.ALEXANDRA ELAINE stalked the pace setter on the outside up the backstretch,navigated the
bend from the four path,dueled in the stretch and was caughtlate.LOOKINFORBARGAINS raced in themiddle of the pack on the
outside throughthe opening quarter, came around the turn in the three path, begana bidenteringthe stretch and gained ground
late. PEPPERMILL chased the leader onthe inside upthe backstretch, came aroundthe bendinthe three pathandkept on to the
wire. LUCKY VEGAS raced off the pace between horses up the backstretch, saved ground around the turn and did not threaten.
ROSATO bumpedwith the horse to his inside at the start, raced at the back of the pack onthe outside throughthe opening stages,
continuedaroundthe turn inthethree path andpassedtiring horses inthelane.BRASHANKNOWIT ledtheway upthe backstretch,
navigated the turn from the three path and gaveway in the stretch.PRACTICALDREAM bumped with the horse to his outside
leaving the gate, raced at the back of the pack on the rail early, came around the turn in the two path and showed no kick. PINK
PACIFIC hopped up leaving the gate and bumpedwiththehorse to his outside at the break, recovered to track the leader on the
insideupthe backstretch, savedgroundaroundthe turn andfadedinthe lane. CHARLEEMAE trailedthe field up the backstretch,
swung out to the five path comingaround the bend and was empty from there. ONLY ONE AMERICA bumped with the horse to
his inside leaving the gate, settled in themiddle of the pack for the run up the backstretch, navigated the turn from the two path
and tired in the stretch.VEGASLOVE bumped with the horse to his inside at the start, raced off the pace on the rail through the
opening quarter, saved ground aroundthe bendand made nobid.

Owners- 1,Peacock Family Racing Stable LLC; 2, WilsonHolly andWilsonDavid; 3, JensonPaul W; 4, Mansur Roys; 5,Galvez Sherri; 6,
Old Guys Rule Racing Stables; 7, Lueck Richard; 8, Amestoy Leslie A Amestoy Jr Pierre Jean and Beasley Roger K; 9, Estate of Sam F
Henderson;10,Peters Cecil; 11,Robison J Kirk andRobison Judy; 12, Scholl Erik

Trainers- 1, Fincher ToddW; 2,Hone Bart; 3, Fincher ToddW; 4,KerelukEdward; 5, Armstrong Sherry; 6,Marr Joel H; 7,GreenGreg; 8,
Evans Justin; 9,CrossGary;10,Gonzalez Jose R Jr; 11, Fincher Todd W; 12, HernandezDanny


